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| hereby declare that the information submitted in support of this application is, to the
best of my knowledge, true and correct in all aspects, and further that my plans have no
conflict with municipal bylaws other than those applied for with in this application.

Office Use Only
Appeal Date OC;\T)W g/’zolq'Appeal Number BV# ézog
Required Documents:
O Fee Application Receipt
O Building Department Referral Letter

0O Hardship Letter from Applicant
3 Site Plan of Subject Property

Any documents submitted in support of this Board of

Variance Appeal will be made available to the Public




September 5th, 2017

Board of Variance ] ' -
Burnaby City Hall genera tion
4949 Canada Way, . .
Burnaby, B.C de Slgn 11nNcC.
V5G1M2

Subject: Letter of Appeal to Board of Variance for hardship @ 4679 Alpha Drive.
Dear Sir / Madam

REgeneration Design inc. is applying for variance to the Burnaby Zoning Bylaw on behalf
of the owner of the property at 4679 Alpha Drive, Burnaby B.C. We are requesting the
outlined variances due to the the irregular lot shape, excessive slope on site and site
conditions that present a hardships in conforming to the R-10 Burnaby Zoning Bylaw.

In addition to the variances granted for this project on August 5th, 2016, site conditions
dictate that we add a retaining wall along the rear property line, to retain the grade
difference from the lane to the at grade patio on the east side of the house.

Retaining wall along the lane (in line with the rear yard setback)

We originally proposed to slope the grade from the lane down to the patio on the east
side of the house, but during the construction process, it was noticed that the soil
wasn't stable with the provided stope, as the lane is quite active with traffic. As per
original design the space is limited on site for an appropriate angle of burn so a retaining
wall was introduced to avoid further hazard.

Fence along the rear property line.

As noted, this is an irregular lot and the in this case, the property is exposed completely
from the lane without a visual barrier, i.e a fence. Hence a fence has been introduced
along the lane to screen off traffic, garbage collection services and foot traffic to see into
the property. This is to preserve our clients privacy.

We appreciate your consideration of our proposal in light of the hardship we face in
designing a livable home for our clients.

Sincerely,

Hitesh Neb,

1625 West 5th Ave, Vancouver, B.C V6J1N5 778 668.3043 office@regendesign.ca



City of

Burnaby

BOARD OF VARIANCE REFERRAL LETTER

DATE: September 1, 2017 .. ..
This is net an application.

DEADLINE: September 5, 2017 for the October 5, 2017 hearing. Please submit this letter
APPLICANT NAME: Hitesh Neb to the Clerk’s office

(eground floor) when you
APPLICANT ADDRESS: 1625 West 5™ Avenue, Vancouver, BC make your Board of
TELEPHONE: 778-388-0129 Variance application.
PROJECT

DESCRIPTION: New single family dwelling with secondary suite and detached garage

ADDRESS: 4679 Alpha Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT: 39 DL: 123 PLAN: 16792

The proposed revision for the issued Building Permit BLD16-00408 will be denied by the Building
Department because the design is not in compliance with Burnaby Zoning Bylaw No. 4742:

Zone R10 Section 110.12 (2) and Section 6.13 (1)(b)
COMMENTS:

The applicant proposes to build a new single family dwelling with a secondary suite and detached garage.
In order to allow the revision to proceed, the applicant requests that the following variances be granted:

1} To vary Section 110.12(2) — “Fences” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement to allow the already built
6 feet high fence along the North property line in the required front yard, where no fence or other
structure are permitted in front of the face of the principle building facing the front yard.

2) To vary Section 110.12(2) — “Fences” of the Zoning Bylaw requirement to allow the already built
retaining wall 4 feet high along the North property line in the required front yard, where no fence
or other structure or structure, are permitted in front of the face of the principal building facing
the front yard.

3) To vary Section 6.13(1){(b) — “Vision Clearance at Intersections™ of the Zoning Bylaw to allow
the already built of a 6 feet high fence along the North property line where the fence cannot
exceed 1 m (3.51 f.) within 6.0 m (19.69 ft.) from the point of intersection of a lane and a street.
Note: A previous Board of Variance appeal (B.V.6241, August 52016} seeking relaxation

Jor the distance between principal building and detach garage from minimum 14.8 feet
to 5.60 feet was approved.

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2 « Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 = www.bumnaby.ca



City of

Burnaby

Note: A previolts Board of Variance appeal (B.V.6241, August .5 2016) seeking relaxation
Jor the principal building height from 19.0 feet to 21.04 feet was approved.

Note: A previous Board of Variance appeal (B.V.6241, August 5 2016) seeking relaxation
Jor the depth of the principal building from maximum 38.23 feet to 57.02 feet was
approved.

Note: A previous Board of Variance appeal (B.V.6241, August.572016) seeking relaxation of
the front yard setback requirement from 24.9 feet to 16.55 feet was approved.

Note: The applicant recognizes that should the project contain additional characteristics in
contravention of the Zoning By-law, a fiture appeal(s) may be required,

The applicability of this variance, if granted, is limited to the scope of the proposal
shown on the attached plans.

AB

WW :

Peter Kushnir
Deputy Chief Building Inspector

4949 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC V5G 1M2 » Telephone 604-294-7130 Fax 604-294-7986 » www.burnaby.ca
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